1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
3	Mayor
4	RESOLUTION 15-007(A)
5	
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE
7	RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING REVIEW
8	COMMITTEE.
9	
10	WHEREAS, The Public Safety Building Review Committee (PSBRC) has worked the last
11	eleven months to complete the Public Safety Building conceptual design scope of work as
12	outlined in Resolution 14-020; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, The PSBRC reviewed and rated GC/CM proposals, reviewed the proposed
15	contract and provided input on the scope of work and deliverables, reviewed work products
16	and participated in regular briefing with the contractor, made recommendations and
17	provided direction to staff and the contractors as the project proceeded; and
18	
19	WHEREAS, The PSBRC has reached a financial and design benchmark authorized by
20	the Council and has made recommendations to the Council as outlined in Memorandum 15-
21	007.
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Homer City Council that the following
23	recommendations of the Public Safety Building Review Committee, as outlined in
24	Memorandum 15-007, are approved:
25	_, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _
26	The City Council approves the conceptual design
27	The City Council approves the schedule for the project
28	 The City Council approves the budget to take the project to 35% design
29	NOW THEREFORE BE IT EURTHER RECOUVER I II II II C'I C. I'I II I
30	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Homer City Council that
31	Resolution 14-020 is amended to extend the Public Safety Building Review Committee until
32	the project is completed or the committee is otherwise dissolved by the Homer City Council;
33	and the scope of work of the committee is expanded to advise the Council on all further
34 35	phases of design and construction.
36	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 12 th day of January,
37	2015.
38	2013.
39	CITY OF HOMER
40	SITT OF HOMEN
41	
42	
43	MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR

Page 2 of 2
RESOLUTION 15-007(A)
CITY OF HOMER

44 ATTEST:
45
46
47
48 JO JOHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK
49
50 Fiscal Note: N/A